NETWORK TESTING—OPTICAL
LAN/WAN OTDR
Telecom Test and Measurement
FTB-200 Compact Platform
FTB-400 Universal Test System
Platform Compatibility
Dual- and quadruple-wavelength OTDRs:

Premises Network OTDR
SPFTB7200D.3AN © 2006 EXFO Electro-Optical Engineering Inc. All rights reserved. Printed in Canada  06/11
ORDERING INFORMATION
LASER SAFETY
21 CFR 1040.10 AND IEC 60825-1:1993+A2:2001
CLASS 1M WITHOUT VFL OPTION
CLASS 3R WITH VFL OPTION
Model
FTB-7200D-12CD-23B = Four-wavelength MM/SM OTDR
module, 850/1300 nm (50/125 mm and 62.5/125 mm)
and 1310/1550 nm (9/125 µm)
FTB-7200D-12CD = Dual-wavelength MM OTDR module,
850/1300 nm (50/125 µm and 62.5/125 µm)
Example: FTB-7200D-12CD-23B-EI-EUI-89-EA-EUI-95-VFL
Visual fault locator
00 = Without visual fault locator
VFL = With visual fault locator (universal 2.5 mm connector)
Connector a
EA-EUI-28 = APC/DIN 47256 b
EA-EUI-89 = APC/FC narrow key b
EA-EUI-91 = APC/SC b
EA-EUI-95 = APC/E-2000 b
EI-EUI-28 = UPC/DIN 47256
EI-EUI-76 = UPC/HMS-10/AG
EI-EUI-89 = UPC/FC narrow key
EI-EUI-90 = UPC/ST
EI-EUI-91 = UPC/SC
EI-EUI-95 = UPC/E-2000
FTB-7200D-XX-XX-XX
SPECIFICATIONS a
All specifications below apply to the FTB-7200D-12CD-23B multimode (MM)/singlemode (SM) model and the FTB-7200D-12CD multimode-only version.
Model Wavelength (nm) Dynamic range b, c (dB) Event dead zone d (m) Attenuation dead zone d (m)
FTB-7200D-12CD-23B/FTB-7200D-12CD 850 ± 20/1300 ± 20 27/26 1/1 3/4
1310 ± 20/1550 ± 20 37/35 1/1 4.5/5
Distance range (km) Multimode: 0.1, 0.3, 0.5, 1.3, 2.5, 5, 10, 20, 40
Singlemode: 1.3, 2.5, 5, 10, 20, 40, 80, 160, 260
Pulse width (ns) Multimode: 5, 10, 30, 100, 275, 1000